9T: +44 (0) 121 544 7011   F: +44 (0) 121 544 7721   e: sales@trenchltd.com
SURFACE PATTERN CABLE TRUNKING ACCESSORIESSURFACE PATTERN CABLE TRUNKING ACCESSORIESSURFACE PATTERN CABLE TRUNKING ACCESSORIESSURFACE PATTERN CABLE TRUNKING ACCESSORIES
8 T: +44 (0) 121 544 7011   F: +44 (0) 121 544 7721   e: sales@trenchltd.com
45 Degree Internal Cover BendProduct and Material
Specification
Hot dipped galvanised sheet/coil steel
(i.e. Pre-galvanised)
BS EN10142: 1991

Product Information
All bends are supplied with all necessary fixings
Ordering Information
For SECURITY FIX
Add suffix -SEC
Example SA3245I-SEC
For TWO EQUAL COMPARTMENTS
Add suffix -2EC
Example SA6445I-2EC
For THREE EQUAL COMPARTMENTS
Add suffix -3EC or relevant amount of
compartments
Example SA345I-4EC
For UNEQUAL COMPARTMENTS
Add suffix -2UEC when two compartments
required followed by the individual compartment
widths
Example SA6445I-3UEC 100/25/25
NOTE
Minimum compartment width possible is 25mm
Ordering Information
For SECURITY FIX
Add suffix -SEC
Example SA3245E-SEC
For TWO EQUAL COMPARTMENTS
Add suffix -2EC
Example SA6445E-2EC
For THREE EQUAL COMPARTMENTS
Add suffix -3EC or relevant amount of
compartments
Example SA3245E-4EC
For UNEQUAL COMPARTMENTS
Add suffix -2UEC when two
compartments required followed by the
individual compartments widths
Example SA6445E-3UEC 100/25/25
NOTE
Minimum compartment width possible is
25mm
20mm
45 Degree Internal Cover Bend - Dimensions
45 Degree External Cover Bend
45 Degree External Cover Bend-Dimensions
D
mm
Weight
Kgs/Mtr
Catalogue
Reference
W
mm
50 50 0.24 SA2245I
SA3245I75 50 0.27
100 0.30
150 0.35
225 1.03
300 2.39